amend and supplement the Deed of Trust and Security Agreement (the "Security Instrument") of the 
same date hereof, given by Sherri Adams (the "Borrower") to Land America Gateway Title Co. as 
Trustee ("Trustee") to secure that certain Promissory Note in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($270,000.00) (the "Note") given to Metwest Commercial Lender, 
Inc., A California Corporation, (the "Lender"), on the same date hereof and covering the Property 
described in the Security Instrument and located at 11916 S. Figueroa St, Los Angeles. CA 90061 
{the "Property Address").

[...]

("Borrower") to Metwest Commercial Lender, Inc., A California Corporation, having an address at 
13191 Crossroads Pkwy, N #275, City of Industry, CA 91746, as assignee ("Lender"). 

RECITALS: 

Borrower by its promissory note of even date herewith given to Lender is indebted to Lender in the 
principal sum of Two Hundred Seventy Thousand and Noll 00 Dollars ($270,000.00) in lawful 
money of the United States of America (together with all extensions, renewals, modifications, 
substitutions and amendments thereof, the "Note"), with interest from the date thereof at the rates set 
forth in the Note, principal and interest to be payable in accordance with the terms and conditions